Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
Steedman Liddell Bass 09/25/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	BIKELINK IN					
Street Address:	1770 Massachusetts Avenue					
Internal Address:	PMB 317					
City:	Cambridge					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02140					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 7243		72435	Number 573			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)350-6878 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 617.350.6800						
Linai. Trademarka@geamer.com						
Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland/Gesmer Updegrove LLP Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street						
Address Line 1: 40 Bload Street Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan M. Mulholland			
Total Attachments: 2 source=BIKELINK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BIKELINK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Steedman Liddell Bass of Cambridge, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Letter(s) Patent, and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Title	Inventors
US 7,243,573	Folding handlebar	Steedman Liddell Bass
		Mark A. Sanders

WHEREAS, BikeLink International, LLC of Cambridge, Massachusetts ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), any and all patent applications thereon, and any and all patent(s) issuing therefrom;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents herby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and Letters Patent listed above and all related patents and patent applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said Patent(s) to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all other documents and instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel, are appropriate in order to obtain patents and other means of protecting the Invention(s), execute and deliver all such other instruments and take all other actions that in the opinion of the Assignee and its counsel may be appropriate or necessary to vest in the Assignee (or in such person as the Assignee may specify) all right, title and interest in said patent(s) and other means of protecting the Invention(s); and cooperate and assist in any litigation by or against the Assignee with respect to the same.

> PATENT REEL: 021570 FRAME: 0644

475864.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have

caused this agreement to

be executed under seal as of this 25 day of

September, 2008, at

Boston, Massachusetts.

Steedman Liddell Bass

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of \underline{Sh} \underline{Rho} \underline{Sh} ss:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said Commonwealth, hereby certify that said Steedman Liddell Bass, who is known to me, signed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he or she executed the foregoing Assignment, as such officer and with full authority to execute this instrument on behalf of said assignee as his or free act and deed, executed the same voluntarily on this _____ day of September 2008.

Notary Public

ANGELA E. EDWARDS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 16, 2012

REČEIVED BY: BIKELINK INTERNATIONAL LLC

By: Steedman Liddell Bass Title: Manager Date:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of $\underline{5}$ μ $\underline{6}$ $\underline{6}$ $\underline{6}$ s) ss:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said Commonwealth, hereby certify that Steedman Liddell Bass, who is known to me as the President/Vice-President/Treasurer/Clerk of said company, signed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he or she executed the foregoing Assignment, as such officer and with full authority to execute this instrument on behalf of said assignee as his or free act and deed, executed the same voluntarily on this ZSday of September 2008.

Notary Public

cela S. Shound

ANGELA E. EDWARDS Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Nevember BEE 1012021570 FRAME: 0645

475864.3

化合物管理 动力的 化化合物

RECORDED: 09/25/2008